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Licensee/Number Objections/Charges Attorneys Agents Contacts 
 

Formal Hearing 
Date/Time 

Subpoena Notify 
LAUVEREST INVESTMENT HOLDINGS 
LLC 
MIKES CORNER STORE 
48 AFTON PARKWAY 
PORTSMOUTH, VIRGINIA 23702-2849 
 
Mailing: 
58 GILLIS ROAD 
PORTSMOUTH, VIRGINIA 23702-2256 
 
094393 – WB off 
Incident 202003060039 & 
202003040067 

1. Between February 12, 

2020 and February 20, 2020, 

the licensee purchased wine 

or beer other than by cash 

paid and collected at the 

time of or prior to delivery, in 

violation of Sections 4.1-202 

and 4.1-225 1.b. of the Code 

of Virginia and 3 VAC 5-30-30 

A. & B. (Incident No. 

202003060039) 

2. Between February 12, 
2020 and February 24, 2020, 
the licensee purchased wine 
or beer other than by cash 
paid and collected at the 
time of or prior to delivery, in 
violation of Sections 4.1-202 
and 4.1-225 1.b. of the Code 
of Virginia and 3 VAC 5-30-30 
A. & B. (Incident No. 
202003040067) 

 R. O. PERKINS 
 

C. ROARK  October 27, 2020  9:00 a.m. 

  


